

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 7098-7099/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2011 in CRLA No. 105/1998 and CRLA No. 404/1998 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND AND ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 11.7.2015 and bring on the record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner/complainant failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In case of compliance of aforesaid direction, learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to furnish death certificate of respondent No. 5 in S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 7099 of 2013 within four weeks failing which S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 7099 of 2013 shall stand abated qua respondent No. 5.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr.PA

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS