

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
6589-6590/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2011  
in CRA No. 105-SB of 1998 20-04-2011 in CRR No. 404/1998 passed by  
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.  
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list  
these matters on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR